

TIP NO DU-0014

9.000 MILES

FED AID NO TBD
 WEIGH IN MOTION ITS AND TSG SYSTEM

I-95 HALIFAX COUNTY NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND WEIGH STATIONS

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION
 WILSON, NC

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC
 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS						T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC	
						WILSON, NC	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL		
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		118,665.00		133,000.00	
0002	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,110	LF	27.00	29,970.00	31.55	35,020.50
0003	3210000000-N	862	GR END TYPE CAT-1	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,281.00	5,124.00
0004	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	3,750.00	15,000.00	4,365.00	17,460.00
0005	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (B)	168	SF	40.00	6,720.00	52.25	8,778.00
0006	4054000000-E	902	PLN CONC FOUNDTN	2	CY	2,050.00	4,100.00	3,550.00	7,100.00
0007	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	1,270	LB	10.00	12,700.00	57.50	73,025.00
0008	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STL BM	683	LB	7.00	4,781.00	47.00	32,101.00
0009	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (B)	4	EA	700.00	2,800.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
0010	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	4	EA	700.00	2,800.00	190.00	760.00
0011	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	110	SF	18.50	2,035.00	21.00	2,310.00
0012	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	28	EA	1,300.00	36,400.00	1,490.00	41,720.00
0013	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	24	EA	152.00	3,648.00	175.00	4,200.00
0014	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	288	HR	56.00	16,128.00	97.00	27,936.00
0015	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	2	EA	2,050.00	4,100.00	1,880.00	3,760.00
0016	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURES	4	EA	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,425.00	5,700.00
0017	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP TRAFFIC CONTROL	8	EA	1,800.00	14,400.00	2,072.00	16,576.00
0018	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SHOULDER CLOSURE	24	EA	1,200.00	28,800.00	1,360.00	32,640.00
0019	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	18	EA	1,975.00	35,550.00	2,265.00	40,770.00
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	540	LF	10.40	5,616.00	12.00	6,480.00
0021	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		11,500.00		13,148.25	
0022	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,670	LF	3.00	5,010.00	4.40	7,348.00
0023	7072000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIG HEAD (***** (12", 2 SECTION)	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
0024	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	4,710	LF	1.12	5,275.20	1.30	6,123.00
0025	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2")	3,600	LF	9.50	34,200.00	17.20	61,920.00
0026	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2, 2")	3,680	LF	13.50	49,680.00	22.90	84,272.00
0027	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3, 2")	140	LF	17.00	2,380.00	28.50	3,990.00
0028	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (4, 2")	470	LF	21.00	9,870.00	34.30	16,121.00
0029	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (2, 2")	2,025	LF	40.00	81,000.00	32.85	66,521.25
0030	7312000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (***** (SPECIAL OVERSIZED)	2	EA	1,850.00	3,700.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
0031	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	41	EA	1,200.00	49,200.00	760.00	31,160.00

TIP NO DU-0014

9.000 MILES

FED AID NO TBD
 WEIGH IN MOTION ITS AND TSG SYSTEM

I-95 HALIFAX COUNTY NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND WEIGH STATIONS

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION
 WILSON, NC

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC
 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	EA	Price	Total	EA	Total
0032	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	EA	32	1,600.00	51,200.00	1,615.00	51,680.00
0033	7360000000-N	1720	WOOD POLE	EA	2	2,150.00	4,300.00	3,070.00	6,140.00
0034	7408000000-E	1722	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	EA	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	600.00	2,400.00
0035	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	LF	910	20.00	18,200.00	19.50	17,745.00
0036	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	LF	2,940	2.25	6,615.00	4.00	11,760.00
0037	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	LF	7,525	4.45	33,486.25	5.10	38,377.50
0038	7540000000-N	1731	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	5	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,560.00	12,800.00
0039	7541000000-N	1731	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
0040	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	EA	10	3,850.00	38,500.00	3,815.00	38,150.00
0041	7566000000-N	1733	DELINEATOR MARKER	EA	10	140.50	1,405.00	161.00	1,610.00
0042	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	6	2,150.00	12,900.00	6,425.00	38,550.00
0043	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	EA	6	2,850.00	17,100.00	3,090.00	18,540.00
0044	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 10KVA SINGLE PHASE STEP-UP/STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER	EA	6	5,300.00	31,800.00	2,827.00	16,962.00
0045	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 5/8" X 10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE	EA	27	142.00	3,834.00	252.00	6,804.00
0046	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) AUTOMATED LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM	EA	2	62,000.00	124,000.00	61,190.00	122,380.00
0047	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) AUTOMATED TIRE MONITORING SYSTEM	EA	2	112,000.00	224,000.00	122,175.00	244,350.00
0048	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	44,500.00	178,000.00	40,820.00	163,280.00
0049	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) COMPUTER WORKSTATION	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,970.00	11,940.00
0050	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	EA	5	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,450.00	7,250.00
0051	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH	EA	10	1,700.00	17,000.00	1,942.00	19,420.00
0052	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL OVERSIZED) (BROADBAND)	EA	6	4,600.00	27,600.00	5,330.00	31,980.00
0053	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) LANE CONTROL SIGN	EA	12	6,600.00	79,200.00	8,325.00	99,900.00
0054	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE DESIGN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
0055	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METAL POLE WITH SWINGING MAST ARM	EA	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	39,800.00	39,800.00
0056	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,590.00	7,770.00
0057	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,290.00	2,290.00
0058	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) OVERVIEW CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	2	30,000.00	60,000.00	32,825.00	65,650.00
0059	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PRINTER	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,225.00	10,450.00

TIP NO DU-0014

9.000 MILES

FED AID NO TBD
 WEIGH IN MOTION ITS AND TSG SYSTEM

I-95 HALIFAX COUNTY NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND WEIGH STATIONS

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION
 WILSON, NC

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC
 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

0060	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SERVER	2	EA	13,500.00	27,000.00	17,910.00	35,820.00
0061	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOIL TEST	1	EA	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,590.00	2,590.00
0062	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) TSG DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM	2	EA	28,100.00	56,200.00	32,375.00	64,750.00
0063	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) TYPE 332 BASE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT CABINET	6	EA	24,000.00	144,000.00	28,755.00	172,530.00
0064	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) UPS	2	EA	3,400.00	6,800.00	4,480.00	8,960.00
0065	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WEIGH-IN-MOTION SYSTEM	2	EA	103,000.00	206,000.00	71,225.00	142,450.00
0066	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) CENTRAL CONTROL SOFTWARE	Lump Sum			56,500.00		64,750.00
0067	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) SCALE HOUSE BUILDING MODIFICATIONS	Lump Sum			7,100.00		17,970.00
0068	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) TRAINING	Lump Sum			11,500.00		12,950.00
0069	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) TSG CENTRAL CONTROLLER INTERFACE	Lump Sum			24,500.00		28,230.00
0070	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) #4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	270	LF	9.00	2,430.00	12.25	3,307.50
0071	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	4,020	LF	13.50	54,270.00	11.90	47,838.00
0072	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	40	LF	16.50	660.00	1,247.00	49,880.00
0073	7992000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (CY) DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	4	CY	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,733.00	10,932.00
0074	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) SYSTEM WARRANTY	Lump Sum			85,000.00		104,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	2,308,478.45	TOTAL	2,657,000.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	2,308,478.45	SUB-TOTAL	2,657,000.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

1

2,308,478.45

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC

2

2,657,000.00

DocuSigned by:

Vickie P. Gardner

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

08/15/2024